NINTH AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR UNARMED SECURITY GUARD SERVICES
AT VARIOUS CITY FACILITIES

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP
dba ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES
(Unarmed Security Services)

THIS NINTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“Ninth Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2023 by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE (“City”), a California charter
city and municipal corporation and UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE, LP, a California
limited partnership doing business as Allied Universal Security Services (“Contractor™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on August 12,2015, City and Contractor’s predecessor in interest, Guardsmark
GP, entered into an Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities; and

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2016, City and Contractor entered into a First Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities wherein Contractor
agreed to assume all rights and obligations from Guardsmark GP under the Agreement (“First
Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2016, City and Contractor entered into a Second Amendment
to Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to add additional
facilities and modify other facility; and

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2017, City and Contractor entered into a Third Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to increase the services
at existing facilities, to add new facilities and services, and to increase the compensation; and

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2018, City and Contractor entered into a Fourth Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to increase the services
at existing facilities, to add new facilities and services, and to increase the compensation; and

WHEREAS, on July 8, 2019, City and Contractor entered into a Fifth Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to amend the Agreement
to extend the term by one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, on August 24, 2020, City and Contractor entered into a Sixth Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to amend the Agreement
to extend the term by one (1) year (Collectively the Agreement and all subsequent amendments will

hereinafter be referred to as “Agreement”); and
1/



WHEREAS, on June 3, 2021, City and Contractor entered into a Seventh Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to amend the Agreement
to extend the term by one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, on December 21, 2022, City and Contractor entered into an Eighth Amendment
to Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services at Various City Facilities to amend the
Agreement to extend the term through February 28, 2023; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term to June
30, 2023, with additional Compensation of Five Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand One Hundred
Two Dollars and Eighty-Five Cents ($587,102.85).

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

I. Section 2, Term of the Agreement, is amended to extend the term to expire on June 30,
2023.

2 Section 3, Compensation is amended to add Five Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand
One Hundred Two Dollars and Eighty-Five Cents ($587,102.85) for the period March 1, 2023,
through June 30, 2023 in accordance with Exhibit “B-9” attached hereto and incorporated herein.

3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent herewith shall remain in

full force and effect, and are hereby incorporated by reference into this Ninth Amendment as though
set forth in full herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Ninth Amendment to be

duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California charter city and municipal
corporation

By:

Interim City Manager
ATTESTED TO:
By:

City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

-

By; '
¢ Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

-

By:
Ruthann M. Salera
Deputy City Attorney

\Re-citylaw\eycom\WPDOCS\D028\P035\00685953.DOC

CA: 15-1316.11 RMS 03/21/23

UNIVERSAL PROTECTION SERVICE,
LP, dba ALLIED UNIVERSAL
SECURITY SERVICES, a California
limited partnership

By:
Print Name: Steve Claton

Title: President
(Signature of Board Chair, President, or
Vice President)

and

By:
Print Name:

Title:

(Signature of Secretary, Assistant
Secretary, CFO, Treasurer, or Assistant
Treasurer)




Exhibit “B-9”



G8°Z0T‘L8S$ €202/0€/9 03 €202/T0/€ polsad 3y} Joj Junowy 30e43U0) [e301 SINOH pajewnsy 4.
(pauiua) Aeuds 1addad) spieno g *

0S'YS9'VES S9'72$ DES'T S8 0T €T €T €T €T €T 0T 9 |ejol qns
10353 32Aojdwz
0S'STT'9S S9°72$ 00-L 00 T 0LT ST 0 € € € € € |0 pUE 01384 1004 9 pUE Z 33eJe - Md 81
("1 jjo3 e Ajqesayaud 3IyaA 333
00'6€58Z$ S9°7Z$ 00:S Q06T T 09¢t 0L 0T 0T 0T [4] ot 0T [0]8 Ue aq Isnw 3]2IY3A) [013d 3PIY3A LT
jue|d [0.3u0] AyljenD JaieM - Md
09°S81°2S$ S9°22$ YOE‘T 8ZT (] ve vz bz |2E (P2 |0 S jeloLgns
08'0€9'T$ 59°2T$ [44 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 «+SIUBAT [E1D3dS - HD 9t
08'0£9'T$ S9°72s L 14 0 0 0 0 v 0 0 ++53UNAIA 12UN0) A1) - HD 1
00°'vZ6'8VS S9°7TS 00:0C 00-9 € [ol:]4r4 [0743 0 144 1£4 vT 14 vT lieH Aud - HD vt
08'€98'6TTS 59°2T$ z62's 76T OE |[8y (8¢ |8y |8y |8 |[bT |vieloLgns
Sb'LT6°LTS S9°TTS 00:0T 0€:9 4 EET'T S'89 9 SCT |SCT |SCT |SCT |STT |0 asenbs a8uelg - NdY| €T
SLerr'EeS S9°2es 00:6T 0€:9 < SE0'T SLS 0 STT |STT |S'TT |S'TT |STT (0 43Ua) 221n0S3Y BJUR|g BSE) - NdY r4n
09°€6¥'895 S9°zes Q0-T 00:0 € v20'e 89T 174 14 174 144 144 1£4 144 433u3) suonesado saIN - NdY T
SLI86TSS S9'2Z$ S62°C SLTT 0 9z 9z 9z 9z 9z 0 € |eJoL qns
00°80£9TS S9°7Z$ 00:LT 00:8 T ozL [s]4 0 8 8 8 8 8 (0] 133u3) AjUNWIWO) zaney) Jesa) - Yvd qot
SLTTTTLS S9°7Z$ 0EET 008 T 94 S'LT 0 SS |SS |8S |SS |sS |0 JlA sunog - 4vd eoT
00'29%'vZS 59°7T$ OE-ET 0g:8 4 080'T 09 0 [49 (41 [4% [49 T 0 +493U3) Joluas 3eq - Yvd ot
0r'Z60°LETS 59°7Z$ 9€6°6 [43 88 |88 (88 (88 (88 (88 [bZ |ZieloLgns
09'695'6TS S9°zTs ST:6T STIT T V98 114 8 3 8 8 8 8 0 e -8n 6
09'6956TS S9°Z7Z$ ST-6T STIT T 98 k14 8 8 8 8 8 8 0 aseuay aduel0- g 8
09'695'6TS 59728 ST-6T ST-IT T ¥98 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 0 eleq eduejg ese) - g L
€202/0€/9 03 £202/T0/€ woyy posad (1@ans21gnd e
00'T209$ ay3 212|dwod 03 53J2A2 s3ulyjiq §*¢ Jo |30 “3j2Aa Buiiq 1ad uo 3ALIp 0} paJaisidal aq 1snwW 3PIY3A) eg
DO°8EE'TS JO S1kJ 3B} B U0 paseq s! jo1ed 3J2IYaA 3y} JO 3S0) |041ed 32IY3A Aseiqr] BLIBIS BT - g
09°'69S'6TS 5972 ST'6T STIT T #98 114 8 8 8 8 8 8 0 Asesgn enais el - gn 9
09'695'6TS S9°7TS ST:6T STIT T o8 114 8 8 _w _w 8 8 0 Aseiqn apisise3 - g1l S
09°'6956TS S9°72S ST:8T ST6 T 798 14 8 8 8 8 8 8 0 Jouaju| Aleiqi] ulepy/jenuad - gl ey
09°€6¥895 S9°zeS 00T 00-0 € vZ0'E 89T 174 144 174 174 144 174 144 Joua1x3 Ateuqn ulein/|eua) - a1l 14
€207/0€/9 01 £20Z/T0/€ woly pouad (eansongnd e
00°'TZ0'9% 3y 239]dwod 03 53j2Ad sBuljjiq §'p JO [e301 “3J2Ad Buiyq Jad UO 3ALP 0} pa1a1si8al 3q IsnwW 3PIY3aA) eg
00'8EE'TS 0 d3e4 ey B uo paseq si [013ed SPIY3A 3y} JO 350D jonied apiIyaA Aseiqi uoiduly - gil
09'695'6TS 59'Tes ST6T STIT T 98 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 0 Aseagn uojduiuy - g €
09°'695'6TS S9°zes SZ:6T STIT T V98 8V 8 8 8 8 8 8 0 ezuepy - gn 4
08'YZE'T6S 59°22$ ZE0'Y 89T ve [vT |bT Y2 kT |k [¥T |Tle3oLgns
0z'1€8'7T$ s9°zes 00:L 00z T 800'T 95 g8 I8 |8 [8 |8 |8 |8 — E_ENMM w MMEW er
09°€6Y°895 S9°7T$ (00874 0o:0 € vZo'e 89T 1Z4 1£4 1Z4 124 174 144 1£4 paej uonesodio) Ad - A T

e £202/0€/9
ajey AlnoH puz 0} 14 [yl pa3p 8ni | uolAl uns uoi3diiasaq JUnoddYy
€202/10/€

€20Z/0£/9 03 £202/10/€

pOoLIad 3Y3 40} [e301 353

6 -4 1I9IHX3



